

FIR No. 545/15
PS Kotwali
State v. Suraj & Ors.
21.07.2016

Present: Sh. R.K. Tanwar, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj on bail, with counsel Sh. R.P. Trivedi.

Accused Avdhesh and Vinod in JC.

Ms. Chitra Mal, Amicus Curiae for accused Avdhesh.

Process of accused Lucky U/s.82 Cr.P.C. has already been got duly served and my learned Predecessor vide order dated 11.05.2016 has expressed satisfaction that Lucky is absconding. I find there is no likelihood of early arrest of Lucky accused.

Process U/s.83 Cr.P.C. issued against accused Lucky has been received back without attachment of any article/property. Accused Lucky is accordingly declared Proclaimed Officer.

Copy of this order be sent to the SHO PS Kotwali for legal action in accordance with law qua accused Lucky, declared Proclaimed Officer.

Ms. Sadhna Bhatia, Amicus Curiae for accused Vinod is not present. Issue her notice about the next date.

Be put up on 26.08.2016 for arguments on the point of charge.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi/21.07.2016