

State Vs. Suraj etc.
FIR No. : 545/15
PS : Kotwali

05.10.2016

Present: Sh. R.K.Tanwar, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj on bail with counsel Sh. R.P. Trivedi.

Accused Avadesh in JC with Amicus Curiae Ms. Chitra Mal.

Accused Vinod in JC.

Accused Lucky is Proclaimed Offender.

Heard. File perused.

From the material available on record, prima facie case for the offence U/s 397 IPC is made out against Suraj; prima facie case for the offence U/s 392 r/w Section 34 IPC is made out against accused Avdhesh; prima facie case for the offence U/s 411 IPC is made out against accused Vinod. Charge be framed against accused persons accordingly.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.10.2016

Present: Sh. R.K.Tanwar, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj on bail with counsel Sh. R.P. Trivedi.

Accused Avadesh in JC with Amicus Curiae Ms. Chitra Mal.

Accused Vinod in JC.

- 2 -

Accused Lucky is Proclaimed Offender.

Charge has been framed and read over to all accused persons.
They have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PW at serial no. 1, PW at serial no. 2, PW at serial no. 4 and PW at

serial no. 5 be summoned for PE on 06.01.2017 and 11.01.2017. Longer dates have been given because this is the designated court under NDPS and many cases have already been listed for trial.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.10.2016