

FIR No. : 545/15
PS : Kotwali
State v. Suraj etc.

06.01.2017

Present: Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Lucky is Proclaimed Offender.

Accused Avdhesh in JC, with Ms.Chitramal, Amicus Curiae.

Accused Vinod in JC.

PW HC Rakesh, Ct.Rohit and Arun Kumar are present but accused Suraj is not responding to calls. It is already 12:00 noon. Issue bailable warrants against accused Suraj in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the likeamount for 11.01.17, date already given.

PW HC Rakesh, Ct.Rohit and Arun Kumar are discharged for the time being.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.01.2017