

S. C. No.137/2019
FIR No. 273/2018
PS Kamla Market
State v. Kamil
U/s 302 IPC

07.12.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from JC with Amicus Curiae Sh. Manish Sharma.

PW5 Smt.Shabnam is present and cross-examined by learned Additional Public Prosecutor for State. Her cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned Amicus Curiae for accused as he wants to cross-examine this witness after lunch.

Put up for cross-examination of PW5 at **2 PM**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/07.12.2022

2 PM

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from JC with Amicus Curiae Sh. Manish Sharma.

PW5 Smt.Shabnam partly cross-examined and discharged at the request of learned Amicus Curiae for accused as