

10.05.2025

Present: Sh. Arnab Kumar Mondal, AR for the Workman.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, AR for the Management (through VC)

Calculation chart and copy of service book have already been filed on record by the management.

In the calculation chart, service benefits Metric & Non- Metric Arrear of Rs. 94,387/- & 7th CPC Arrear of Rs. 20,976/-, are admitted by the management.

Heard. Allowed.

Statement of AR for the Workman has already been recorded separately.

In view of the statement of AR for the Workman already on record, **application under section 33 C (2) of Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 is allowed computing Rs. 1,15,363/-, to applicant Sh. Sanjay S/o Sh. Sumari.**

Management is directed to pay the computed amount to the claimant/ workman as per law.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance. Copy of order be given dasti.

ASSOCIATE MEMBER

**(ARUN GOEL)
JUDGE: LOK ADALAT
RADC / NEW DELHI
10.05.2025**