

SC 52-2015 (27665-2016)
STATE Vs. SURAJ ETC
FIR NO. 545/2015 PS Kotwali
U/s 392/394/397 IPC

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vinod @ MP is already P.O.

Remaining two accused persons produced from JC
with Ld. Dy. LADC Sh. Diwakar Choudhary.

Fresh appointment letter is filed by Ld. Dy. LADC
on behalf of aforesaid two accused persons namely Suraj and
Lucky.

PW ASI Sukhbir in person, however, he is
discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in a murder case
and other public persons/ witnesses are waiting in some other
cases.

Issue fresh summons to the present PW ASI Sukhbir
for the NDOH.

PW Arun is absent despite service of summons.
Issue fresh summons to him through DCP concerned for the
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.10.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/11.09.2025