

SC : 27665/2016
FIR No. : 545/2016
PS: Kotwari
State Vs. Suraj @ Daya Shankar

20.03.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Diwakar Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant.

I.A. No. 04/206:-

As per the report of Ahlmad present matter has been
transferred to the court of Sh.J.P. Nahar, Ld.ASJ (FTC)-01 vide
order dated 28.0.2026 bearing No. 13392-13422/F.3(4)/Gaz/2026.

Let this application be placed before the concerned
court for *24.03.2026 at 2:00 pm.*

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
20.03.2026

km