

SC 52/2015 27665/2016

FIR No. 545/2015

PS Kotwali

State Govt. of NCT of Delhi vs. Suraj & Ors.

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. Deputy LADC for both
the accused.
Accused Suraj in person.
Accused Lucky is produced from JC.

PW-5 HC Harish is re-called for further
examination-in-chief, he is further examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-7 Dr. Ruby Kumari is re-called for cross-
examination, she is cross-examined and discharged.

Let summon be issued to IO/SI Pankaj Tomar for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.07.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/02.06.2026